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By TNL: GN21-0205 

Dec 
Val 

Hex 
Val 

Card Code Mnem IPL* 
EBCDIC 
Code EBCDIC 

Character 

ASCII 
Code ASCII 

Character 
System/3 
Symbol**DCBA8421 T1T3 T2T3 01234567 7654321 

144 
145 
146 
147 

90 
91 
92 
93 

CBA 
CB 1 
CB 2 
CB 21 

} 4 
J 4 
K4 
L 4 

} 1 
J 1 
K 1 
L 1 

10010000 
10010001 
10010010 
10010011 

j 
k 
I 

j 
k 
I 

148 
149 
150 
151 

94 
95 
96 
97 

CB 4 
CB 4 1 
CB 42 
CB 421 

ZAZ 

Az 
SZ 

M4 
N4 
04 
P 4 

Ml 
N 1 
01 
P 1 

10010100 
10010101 
10010110 
10010111 

m 
n 
0 

p 

m 
n 
0 

P 

152 
153 
154 
155 

98 
99 
9A 
9B 

CB 8 
CB 8 1 

DCB 8 2 
DCB 8 21 

MVX 

ED 
ITC 

04 
R4 
I@ 
$@ 

01 
R 1 
! 3 
$ 3 

10011000 
10011001 
10011010 
10011011 

q 
r 

q 
r 

156 
157 
158 
159 

9C 
90 
9E 
9F 

DCB 84 
DCB 84 1 
DCB 842 
DCB 8421 

MVC 
CLC 
ALC 
SLC 

* @ 
)@ 
;@ 
I@ 

* 3 
) 3 
; 3 
I 3 

10011100 
10011101 
10011110 
10011111 

Note ~ 
)t 

) 

1 i ± 
0 

160 
161 
162 
163 

AO 
Al 
A2 
A3 

DCB 
DC A 1 

C A 2 
C A 21 

-@ 
I @ 
S 4 
T4 

-3 
I 3 
S 1 
T 1 

10100000 
10100001 
10100010 
10100011 

"'" 
s 
t 

-
"'" 
s 
t 

164 
165 
166 
167 

A4 
A5 
A6 
A7 

C A 4 
C A 4 1 
C A 42 
C A 421 

ZAZ 

AZ 
SZ 

U4 
V4 
W4 
X4 

U 1 
V 1 
W1 
X 1 

10100100 
10100101 
10100110 
10100111 

u 
v 
w 
x 

u 
v 
w 
x 

168 
169 
170 
171 

A8 
A9 
AA 
A8 

C A8 
C A8 1 

DC A8 2 
DC A8 21 

MVX 

ED 
·ITC 

Y4 
Z4 
&@ 
,@ 

Y 1 
Z 1 
&3 
, 3 

10101000 
10101001 
10101010 
10101011 

y 
z 

Y 
z 

L 

172 
173 
174 
175 

AC 
AD 
AE 
AF 

DC A84 
DC A84 1 
DC A842 
DC A8421 

MVC 
CLC 
ALC 
SLC 

%@ 
-@ 
>@ 
? @ 

%3 
_3 
>3 
? 3 

10101100 
10101101 
10101110 
10101111 

r 
[ 
> 
• 

176 
177 
178 
179 

BO 
81 
82 
B3 

C A 
C 1 
C 2 
C 21 

SNS 
LlO 

04 
1 4 
2 4 
3 4 

o 1 
1 1 
2 1 
3 1 

10110000 
• 10110001 

10110010 
10110011 

0 

1 

2 

3 

180 
181 
182 
183 

B4 
85 
86 
B7 

C 4 
C 4 1 
C 42 
C 421 

ST 
L 
A 

4 4 
5 4 
6 4 
7 4 

4 1 
5 1 
6 1 
7 1 

10110100 
10110101 
10110110 
10110111 

4 

5 

6 

7 

184 
185 
186 
187 

88 
B9 
BA 
BB i 

C 8 
C 8 1 

.DC 8 2 
DC 8 21 

TBN 
TBF 
SBN 
SBF 

8 4 
9 4 
:@ 
#@ 

8 1 
9 1 
: 3 
# 3 

10111000 
10111001 
10111010 

• 10111011 i 

8 

9 

-.J 

188 
189 
190 
191 

BC 
BD 
BE 
BF 

DC 84 
DC 84 1 
DC 842 
DC 8421 

MVI 
CLI 

@@ 
'@ 
= @ 
" @ 

@3 
, 3 
= 3 
" 3 

10111100 
10111101 
10111110 
10111111 

I 
] 

* 

I 

I 

**Characters on right side of column are not handled by six-bit devices. 
Note 1. 	 Symbols printed by System/3 devices equipped with TN character sets. 

90, AO, and BO through B9 are superscript characters. 
A-6 



'­
EBCDIC 

Dec Hex Card Code Mnem IPl* Code EBCDIC 
Val Val DCBA8421 T1T3 I T2T3 01234567 Character 

192 CO D BC 8 2 11000000 { 
193 C1 BA 1 TIO A A 11000001 A 
194 C2 BA 2 LA B B 11000010 B 
195 C3 BA 21 C C 11000011 C 

196 C4 BA 4 0 D 11000100 D 
197 C5 BA 4 1 E E 11000101 E 
198 C6 BA 42 F F 11000110 F 
199 C7 BA 421 G G 11000111 G 

200 C8 BA8 H H 11001000 H 
201 C9 BA8 1 I I 11001001 I 
202 CA D BA82 e 8 e 2 11001010 
203 CB D BA8 21 . 8 . 2 11001011 

204 CC D BA84 <8 <2 11001100 .r tNote
205 CD D BA84 1 ( 8 ( 2 11001101 
206 CE D BA842 + 8 + 2 11001110 y~ 2 

207 CF D BA8421 I 8 I 2 11001111 

208 DO BA BC } } 11010000 } 
209 D1 B 1 TIO J J 11010001 J 
210 D2 B 2 LA K K 11010010 K 
211 D3 B 21 L L 11010011 L 

212 D4 B 4 M M 11010100 M 
213 D5 B 4 1 N N 11010101 N 
214 D6 B 42 ° °P 

11010110 °215 D7 B 421 11010111 PP 

216 D8 B 8 Q Q 11011000 Q 
217 D9 B 8 1 R R 11011001 R 
218 DA D B 8 2 ! 8 ! 2 11011010 
219 DB D B 8 21 $ 8 $ 2 11011011 

220 DC D B 84 * 8 * 2 11011100 

221 DD D B 84 1 ) 8 ) 2 11011101 

222 DE D B 842 ; 8 ; 2 11011110 

223 DF D B 8421 ,8 -,2 11011111 

224 EO D B BC -8 -2 11100000 \ 
225 El D A 1 TIO ! 8 ! 2 11100001 

226 E2 A 2 LA S S 11100010 S 

227 E3 A 21 T T 11100011 T 

228 E4 A4 U U 11100100 U 
229 E5 A 4 1 V V 11100101 V 

230 E6 A 42 W W 11100110 W 
231 E7 A 421 X X 11100111 X 

232 E8 A8 Y Y 11101000 Y 

233 E9 A8 1 Z Z 11101001 Z 
234 EA D A8 2 &8 &2 11101010 
235 EB D A8 21 • 8 • 2 11101011 

**Characters on right side of column are not handled by six-bit devices. 
Note 1. Symbols printed by System/3 devices equipped with TN character sets. 
Note 2. Special graphics. 

ASCII 
Code ASCII System!3 
7654321 Character Symbol'" 

A 
B 

C 

D 
E 
F 
G 

H 
I 
N~te ~ 0 

I 

I 

} 
J 
K 
L 

M 
N 

°P 

Q 
R 

\ 

S 

T 

U 
V 

W 
X 

Y 

Z 

-

Code Conversion. A-7 
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